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OFFICIALS NAME CONTACT DETAILS 
Motorsport UK Steward        Neil Fuller      07798 868865 
Motorsport UK Safety Delegate    Sue Sanders 07774 476647 
Club Stewards                        Alan Whittaker, Tim Foster 
Clerk of the Course               Kevin Savage                         07821 648914  
 kevinsavageservices@gmail.co.uk  
Deputy Clerk of the Course   Richard Rigg       01697 475585  
 rrigg55@btinternet.com   07889 836260  
Deputy Clerk of the Course   Martyn Taylor   07973 197102  
    m.r.taylor@talk21.com 
Spectator Safety Team Chris Woodhouse/John Tomley 
 Phil Griffiths/Katy Mashiter 
 Richard Rigg/Paul Schatz  
 Henry Lothian/Karen Spencer 
Secretary   Ronnie Sandham                    07778 007044          
 rsandham7@gmail.com      
Entries Secretariat                  Ian Wright 07833 447263 
  8 Wordsworth Avenue     
 Bolton le  Sands, Carnforth Lancs. LA5 8HJ  
 wright516@btinternet.com  
Chief Marshal                    Karen Spencer  07714 122194 
 karens@silkrallyradio.com 
Safety Officer Jon Aston  Jon.aston@lanonyx.com 
Spectator Safety Officer Jon Binns  Jon.binns1@gmail.com 
 Computer Results                    David James. TCS  
Radio Officer                            Dave Brodie                               07795 253563  
 davebrodie1@googlemail.com   
Motorsport UK Timekeeper          Ian Smith (Rally International)  
Chief Scrutineer                     Roger Whittaker (Car National)  
Eligibility Scrutineers  BTRDA® Geoff Doe (Eligibility)  
Scrutineers     Rob Harris (Car National)     
 Jim McDowall (Car National)  
 Chris Woodcock (Car) 
Environmental Scrutineer     Heidi Woodcock (Environmental)  
Chief Medical Officer                    Dr. Andrew Barrington       
Deputy CMO Dr. John Davies                  
Press Officer Erin Kerley  e.kerley@m-sport.co.uk 
Media Coordinator & Katy Mashiter 07736346836 
Safeguarding Officer  info@mediachoices.co.uk 
BTRDA® Contact                  Steve Waggett                   Steve-wag@hotmail.co.uk 
 Ian Arden  07917 355169 
 ardenrs@hotmail.co.uk 
 


